OP \$40.00 3514961

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADS Seafood, Inc.		01/27/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADS Seafood, LLC
Street Address:	8195 NW 67 STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33166
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3514961	SEA DELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7716
Email: adavis@iplawfl.com
Correspondent Name: Amber N. Davis, Esq.
Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10904-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber N. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Amber N. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page1.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page2.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page3.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page4.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0108

900299813

source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page6.tif

L11000012116

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•
•
,

Office Use Only



600192268976

81/27/11--01027---027 **150.00

SECREMARY OF STATE

B. BOSTICK

'JAN 2 8 2011

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT: ADS SEAFOOD, LLC				
(Name of Res	sulting Florida Limited Company)			
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Artic "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limi" Please return all correspondence concerning	ited Liability Company" in accordance with s			S.
RENE DIAZ, ESQ.				
(Contact Person)				
VILA, PADRON & DIAZ, PA				
(Firm/Company)				
2320 Ponce De Leon Blvd.				
(Address)		\mathbf{Z}_{ω}		
Coral Gables, FL 33134		L A	<u></u>	
(City, State and Zip Code)		ACC	JAN 2	-
rdiaz@vpdlaw.com		SE	27	Table 1
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report no	otifications)	171 €. 171 €.	TK.	
For further information concerning this matter	er, please call:	STA	÷:	
Rene Diaz, Esq.	at (305) 461-4888	TE IDA	<u>သ</u>	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)	-		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount	it:			
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy Certificate of Status			
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certification 1.	icate of	
Conversion is: ADS SEAFOOD, INC. P 98 0000	830	14
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)		
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Subchapter "S" corporation		
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	SECH	<u></u>
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida		E TI
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	SSI Viv) J
on 05/10/1996		
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorp		
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country unwhich it is now organized, formed or incorporated:	der the la	iws of
N/A	,	
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Artic Organization:	cles of	
ADS SEAFOOD, LLC	•	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:		
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)	documer date liste	it is ed in the
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business enti- conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effective	ity and thing the cor	e nversion.
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction currently organized, formed or incorporated.	under wh	nich it is

Page 1 of 2

Signed this day of	20 <u>11</u>	
Signature of Member or Authorized Repr Individual signing affirms that the facts state constitutes a third degree felony as provided	ted in this document are true. Any false in	<u>y:</u> formation
Signature of Member or Authorized Represe Printed Name: <u>Eugenio Sanchez</u>	Title: Manager	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Er this document are true. Any false informati s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signs	ion constitutes a third degree felony as pro	
Signature: Printed Name: Eugenio Sanchez	Title: <u>Director</u>	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	II J
Signature:Printed Name:		124 3.44 3.44 3.44 3.44 3.44 3.44 3.44 3.
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	PH 4: 34 OF STATE
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct If Directors or Officers have not been selected.	etor, or Officer.	A F
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:		
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARȚICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
ADS SEAFOOD, LLC	
Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbrevi	ation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the princ	cipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8195 NW 67 St.	P.O. Box 668350
Miami, FL 33166	Miami, FL 33016
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Co. (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registere business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the reg	istered agent are:
Rene Diaz, Esq. c/o V	ila, Padron & Diaz, PA
1	Name
2320 Ponce De Leon	Blvd.
Coral Gables	P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33134 P.O. Box NOT acceptable) AR 32134
•	
Having been named as registered agent and to acce	ept service of process for the above state # inited liability
company at the ptace aesignatea in this certificate, agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to com	I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and ply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the
proper and complete performance of my duties, and	I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my
position as registered agent as provided for in Cha	
-//	,
7/8	1727
Registered Ag	ent's Signature (REQUIRED)
/	
(0	CONTINUED
P	age 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager				
"MGRM" = Managing Mem	ber			
MGR	EUGENIO SANCHEZ			
	8900 NW 191 ST.			
	MIAMI, FL 33015			
MGR	MARGARITA SANCHEZ			
	8900 NW 191 ST.			
	MIAMI, FL 33015			
				
MGR	CESAR BENCOSME) E	=	
	8195 NW 67 ST	<u> </u>	JAN 27	more fire
	Miami, FL 33166	<u></u>	E	1
		3SE	7	-
		ini S	ъ	
		 (//	PH 4: 34	
			*.	
(Use attachment if necessary	·)	IDA	βţ	
(======================================	,			
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if oth	her than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)			
(T)	(OPTIONAL)			
(The effective date: 1) cannot be p	prior to nor more than 90 days after the date thi	s documen	t is fil	ed by
the Florida Department of State;	AND 2) must be the same as the effective date	listed in th	ie atti	ached
Certificate of Conversion, if an ef	fective date listed therein.)			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	_			
SIGNATORE.	. ()			
	AN			
$\sqrt{4}$	HAT			
Signature of a member	or an authorized representative of a member.			
(In accordance with section 608 40	08(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document const	titutes an affir	rmation	under
the penalties of perjury that the fac-	cts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false informat	tion submitted	in a	unaei
document to the Department of St	ate constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817	7.155, F.S.)		
EUGENIO SAN	CHEZ			
1	Typed or printed name of signee			

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 08/29/2014